

Errors in Nice Numbers

page line: item

NB line number gives approx distance in picas from top of text (6 picas = 72 pts = 1 inch)

7	15	0.076 needs dots after.
8	35	1278 should be 1728.
34	24	note that a 50th Mersenne prime was found in December 2017.
41	31	'abaci' not 'abbaci'. It is the genitive singular of abacus.
46	16	make it 0.1507 rather than 0.151 to match the value in the table.
52	32	10^{33} should be 10^{29} .
75	7	in last line of first group of displayed numbers, 5 should have bar above.
86	9	line 9 in table should have ...333667 not ...33367.
91	39	penultimate displayed line has unnecessary space after 2.
91	22 etc	maybe it would be nice to put a comma before the] in the recurring cases.
146	10	better to say 'Double Canterbury' rather than 'single changes'.
152	25	'exchange one bell' should perhaps be 'interchange a pair of bells'.
153	33	add comma after 'In practice'.
161	22	factored should be factorized.
185	15	'vary wary' should be 'very wary'.
208	36	replace 'almost impossible' by 'clearly impossible'.
210	3	5 should be in green not blue.
251	17	this does not cover all the subgroups of D_4 ; thus (i, r^2, f, fr^2) which is a D_2 .
257	18	in graph, 2413 should be 3412 and 4231 should be 4321.
262	23	in middle of page, comma after j should not be in italic.
282	42	'we do B again' should be 'we do B^2 again'.
290	23	might be nicer to replace $(-\tau)^{-n}$ by $(1-\tau)^n$.

Note that 1278 instead of 1728 on page 8 and 10^{33} instead of 10^{29} on page 52 are the only blatant mathematical errors. So not too bad.

June 2020

Nice Numbers

Barnes, J.

2016, XIII, 329 p. 152 illus., 39 illus. in color., Hardcover

ISBN: 978-3-319-46830-3

A product of Birkhäuser Basel